# INTERNATIONAL INDIAN SCHOOL - JEDDAH

( AFFILIATED TO CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, NEW DELHI-INDIA)

MEMBER, COUNCIL OF C.B.S.E. SCHOOL IN GULF

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION - K.S.A. - LICENCE NO. 045 / J

P.O. Box 14861 JEDDAH 21434, SAUDI ARABIA

Boys' Section Tel. 6751536 / 6711934 / 6712097 - Fax. 6751539

Girls' Section Tel. 6721607 / 6718345 - Fax. 6710487

Girls' Section I-II Tel. 6737752 - KG Tel. 6747737



المدرسة الهندية العالمية - بجدة المملكة العربية المعودية

وزارة التربية والتعليم - ترخيص رقم ج / ١٤٥٠

ص ب: ۱۱۸۲۱ جدة ۲۱۴۲۱

ت : قسم الينين ٢٣١١٥٣١ / ٦٧١١٨٣٤ / ١٧١٢ – هاكس : ٦٧٥١٥٣٦

ت : قسم البنات ۱۷۲۱۲۰۷ / ۱۷۲۸۲۵ – ۱۵کس : ۲۱۷۰۲۸

ت قسم البنات فصل ١ و ٢ = ١٧٢٧٥٢ - روضة وتمهيدي : ١٧٤٧٧٢٧

## **CIRCULAR**

Ref-No. IISJ/PR/2020-21/26

Date: August 03, 2020

## **Subject: Reconciliation of Fee**

This is communicated to all the concerned parents who made online fee payments without mentioning the GR No. of their wards which has resulted into non-reconciliation and the names of such students have been placed under defaulters' list.

Such parents are requested to cross verify the details of payments made by them for their wards and submit the proof of payment with **GR Number** on fee@iisjed.org

To get the details of non-reconciled fee paid by parents please click the link:

(Dr. Muzaffar Hassan) Principal & HOI

#### To:

- VP-BS
- VP-GS
- FO
- All the HMs
- Supervisor KG Afternoon Shift
- System Administrator
- Students concerned
- School Website

#### Copy for information to:

School Managing Committee